# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/11/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Occam Networks (a California Corporation)	08/18/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Occam Networks, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)		
Street Address:	6868 Cortona Drive		
City:	Santa Barbara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93117		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10388251	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: chris\_marshall@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lester J. Vincent

Address Line 1: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 2: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05166P020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lester J. Vincent

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=5166020\_Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Executed#page1.tif source=5166020\_Nunc\_Pro\_Tunc\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT

103882

H \$40.00

501276810 REEL: 024912 FRAME: 0351

# **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT is effective March 11, 2003. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Occam Networks, a California corporation having a place of business at 77 Robin Hill Road, Santa Barbara, California 93115 (the "Assignor"), hereby effective March 11, 2003 sells, assigns, and transfers to Occam Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6868 Cortona Drive, Santa Barbara, California 93117 (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs of the patent application listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and all patent applications (provisional and non-provisional) and letters patents (including, but not limited to, utility patents, design patents, utility models, inventor certificates, and applications thereof) of every country for such inventions, including divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications. Effective March 11, 2003, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the Assignor. Effective March 11, 2003, the Assignor agrees to execute or use its best efforts to cause the execution of all papers necessary or advisable in connection with such United States and foreign applications. Effective March 11, 2003, the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for such inventions, discoveries, improvements, or designs to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Effective March 11, 2003, the Assignor further assigns to the Assignee the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity against past infringement of said patent application listed on Schedule A hereof and to retain for the benefit of the Assignee all damages or settlements arising from any such past infringement.

Dated: 9/18/20/0	OCCAM NETWORKS a California Corporation  By:		
	Name: Mark R	lumer	
	Title: Chief T	echnology Officer	

PATENT REEL: 024912 FRAME: 0352

# SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title(s)</u>	Inventor(s)	Attorney <u>Docket No.</u>
10/388,251	3/12/2003	CONTROLLING ARP TRAFFIC TO ENHANCE NETWORK SECURITY AND SCALABILITY IN TOP/IP NETWORKS	Evan John Caves Henri Altarac Koral Ilgun	51 <b>66P020</b>

PATENT REEL: 024912 FRAME: 0353

**RECORDED: 08/30/2010**